PXC-M03 Series
Single and Dual Output
3W DC-DC Converters
PXC-M03 Series 1
Specification
  Model  PXC-M03
Rated input voltage range   24V nominal: 9-36VDC, 48V nominal: 18-75VDC

Size (H x W x D)  10.2 x 20.3 x 31.8 mm
Weight  14g
Connector  PCB mount
Cooling  Convection
Warranty yrs  2
Notes: See page 2
Features	 Benefits
•	60601-1	approval	 •	Easier	system	approval
•	I/O	isolation	5kVAC,	2MOPP	 •	Patient	protection	at	250VAC	rms	working	voltage
•	0.25µA	low	patient	leakage	 •	Wide	range	of	medical	applications
•	4:1	Wide	input	range	 •	Less	parts	to	inventory
PXC-M03 Series2
Model Selector
  Input Output Output Current Output (7)	 Input	Current	 Efficiency	 Ripple	&	Noise
	 Model	 Voltage	(VDC)	 Voltage	(VDC)	 Full	Load	(mA)	 Ripple	&	Noise	(mV)	 No	Load	mA	 %	(2) (mV pk-pk) (2)
PXC-M03-24WS3P3 9 ~ 36 3.3 1000 30 6 82 1050
PXC-M03-24WS05 9 ~ 36 5 600 30 6 84.5 750
PXC-M03-24WS12 9 ~ 36 12 250 40 6 87 130
PXC-M03-24WS15 9 ~ 36  15 200 40 6 87 100
PXC-M03-24WS24 9 ~ 36 24 125 50 6 87 39
PXC-M03-24WD05 9 ~ 36 ±5 ±300 30 6 83 ±430
PXC-M03-24WD12 9 ~ 36 ±12 ±125 40 6 87 75
PXC-M03-24WD15 9 ~ 36  ±15 ±100 40 6 86 56
PXC-M03-48WS3P3 18 ~ 75 3.3 1000 30 4 81 1050
PXC-M03-48WS05 18 ~ 75 5 600 30 4 84 750
PXC-M03-48WS12 18 ~ 75 12 250 40 4 87 130
PXC-M03-48WS15 18 ~ 75  15 200 40 4 86.5 100
PXC-M03-48WS24 18 ~ 75 24 125 50 4 86.5 39
PXC-M03-48WD05 18 ~ 75 ±5 ±300 30 4 83 ±430
PXC-M03-48WD12 18 ~ 75 ±12 ±125 40 4 86 ±75
PXC-M03-48WD15 18 ~ 75  ±15 ±100 40 4 86 ±56
Notes
1.	Not	available	for	A	type	pin	configuration
2. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
3. MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load (Ground Benign, controlled environment).